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=% 4 [Location- All floor All evacuation pathways were not free of temporary items, like
| table.

I
RGN
FI6reIH

5.8, IS

IS |Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.

EUGSE

ST We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

RClsdsl ClGIGE]
z 20—09-2049

05-03-saf90

Defellel

20-10-20: Removing all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and
passageway is in progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Removing all temporary items
from all escape routes, aisles and passageway is in progress. Observation from
visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




%4 [Location- All floors exit door in egress route The exit doors in the egress route are
s %l| collapsible type security gate and do not open in the direction of the travel.

Rl

ARG
E2LORIG
2.5, FHEHH
Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FES  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.
EUGSE
W We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
m@ : 25-50-20%9
W‘R"Iﬁ\@‘ﬁ@[ 08-09-2022
ST |
SRl
20-10-20: Replacing all existing exit doors on evacuation routes with side hinged
e type door is in progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Replacing all existing exit doors on
evacuation routes with side hinged type door is in progress. Observation from visit
date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




oA Location- All exits door in egress route The egress route exit doors are collapsible type
WCT security gate and there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in
opening/closing.

I
SRS
bl
9.5, FEH
S Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
EET% : 25-50-20%9
m 08-09-2022
ST |
SRl
20-10-20: Removing all locking device from all egress door; replacing all exit
doors with open-able from the side they serve without the use of a key is in
e progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Removing all locking device from all egress door;
replacing all exit doors with open-able from the side they serve without the use of
a key is in progress. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as
before

‘ﬁ@mfl Location- All stairs Only one side handrail was provided.
I
SRS
bl

8.5. IR

S Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUGSE

h/LE]

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

S HE| 4T 77
Nﬂ@” 25—09-2039
j;(g? 08-09-2022
SIS | iors

ST

20-10-20: The factory have provided handrails on both side of each stairway. 27-
& 01-2021 (CVV4): The factory have provided handrails on both side of each
stairway. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




%4 [Location- All stairs Collapsible security gate were installed, which were not self closing
4| type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire rated self-closing door.

3
I
EDRIGH

¢.5. IS

o Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
0.75 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses.
JAMCH

o We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

S E| 2T 77
z 25—00=2049

08-09-202"

Defellel

20-10-20: Replacing all stairway doors with outward opening, side-swing, self
closing, non-lockable 0.75 hours fire rated doors is in progress. 27-01-2021
LY (CVV4): Replacing all stairway doors with outward opening, side-swing, self
closing, non-lockable 0.75 hours fire rated doors is in progress. Observation from
visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




e Location- 2nd floor 2 nos. boiler (each capacity-40 liters) was located in the
W‘T production floor (2nd floor), which required separation from rest of the operational
areas.
I
SRS
bl
vy, P
S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
2 hours fire rated door at 2nd floor, which located at the adjacent to finishing.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
WWE 25-09-2049
Wﬁ?”‘lﬁ\@%[ 08-09-2022
jgm\g ' | =i
20-10-20: Factory did not prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated
barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at 2nd floor. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Factory did
B3] not prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire
rated door at 2nd floor. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) :
Same as before

s"w4H |Location- 2nd floor 2 nos. boiler (each capacity-40 liters) located in the production
s{&%|floor (2nd floor), which required separation from rest of the operational areas.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG

9.5, IR

o Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at
2nd floor, which located at the adjacent to finishing.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

SRR 4T 77
SN EROPEPIY:

0y=03-yn90

ERHID

20-10-20: Factory did not provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire
rated door at 2nd floor. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Factory did not provide 4 hours fire
rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at 2nd floor. Observation from visit date
12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




/9w |Location- Gf, 1st and 2nd floor Provided aisle mark was faded in production floor,
&< however aisle marking is not available at some place in sewing section
¥
I
EDRIGH
b, PN
IS |Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding.
JNCH
RhlbE]
W "|We are working for completed this issue.
SRR 4T 777
m@ : 25-09-2039
:{mi 0y-05—saqo
SeeIo J—
ST
20-10-20: The initiative of providing aisle marking with arrow guiding is in
Ry progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): The initiative of providing aisle marking with arrow
guiding is in progress. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same
as before

% |Location- Gf, 1st and 2nd floor Emergency lighting was not provided for evacuation
&% pathway.
¥
ARG
FIBEE
.5, P
The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-
I up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.
EUGSE
W "|We are working for completed this issue.
R Cllsdcl ClGIGE]
W@g 25-09-2049
;‘ﬁ%ﬁ 0y-0y-sa90
qwa%? ENGIEIS
20-10-20: Factory has provided emergency lighting with power back-up supply in
e the egress paths. 27-01-2021 (CVV4 ) : Factory has provided emergency lighting
with power back-up supply in the egress paths. Observation from visit date 12-
09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




qu Location- All Stairs Evacuation stairways are not provided emergency lighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, I

] The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up
supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.
EUESE

oy We have completed this issue.
SRR 4T 77

R

ey 7o
ENGIEE]

20-10-20: The stairway has been illuminated with emergency lighting with power
back-up supply. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): The stairway has been illuminated with
emergency lighting with power back-up supply. Observation from visit date 12-
09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before

o No, detectors were not provided in the factory.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
55.5. FEHA

o Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with

automatic fire alarm.
EUESE

S We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SENFHE| A1 77

i 20—-09-2039

05-05-sa90

Defellel

20-10-20: Producing design and plan for automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm is in progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Producing design and
plan for automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm is in progress.
Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




o No, detectors were not provided in the factory.

711
ARG
FIerER

SR8, IS

IS |Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.

EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

S| 2T 77
z 25—00-=2049

R O
E °©

20-10-20: Installation of automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm is
in progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Installation of automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm is in progress. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021
(CVV-05) : Same as before

9% [Location- 1st and 2nd floor The manual activation points are not installed at all exit

SREel| locations.
I
RGN
RG]

30,8, FEF

IS |Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes

EUESE

oy We have completed this issue.

SENFHE| A1 77
PR |

05-05—sa90

ENGIEE)

20-10-20: Factory has installed manual activation call point at all exit routes. 27-
RS 01-2021 (CVV4): Factory has installed manual activation call point at all exit
routes. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




qu Location- GF and 2nd floor Alarm system not provided in above location.

711
ARG
FIerER

38.5. IR

] An automatic alarm systems must be provided throughout the factory; the alarm
must be automatically triggered on detection of a fire.
EUESE

oy We have completed this issue.

SRR 4T 77
R |

ey 7o
ENGIEE]

20-10-20: Factory has installed manual activation call point at all exit routes. 27-
RS 01-2021 (CVV4): Factory has installed manual activation call point at all exit
routes. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before

9% [The factory has not provision of periodic checking of alarm call point & alarm system
sl with maintaining record properly.

I
16
bl
565, A
S Factory management should checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system
periodically and maintained the record properly.
EUGSE
' “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FHE
SEFR| 4T 7
Nﬂ%z 25-09-2049
Wiﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
Seefed |
P ERGIE )
20-10-20: Factory management has checked alarm call points, alarm & detection
system periodically and maintained the record properly. 27-01-2021 (CVV4):
B3] Factory management has checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system
periodically and maintained the record properly. Observation from visit date 12—
09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

30,8, IS

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUESE

S We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SRR 4T 77

23 20—09-2039

W 05-0s—s0q0
REIRHID

20-10-20: Factory did not prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump
with alternate backup power supply. 27-01-2021 (CVV4 ) : Factory did not prepare
proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power

supply.

B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5,

FEFH  |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE
Ak

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

S HE| 4T 77
Wz 25—00-2049
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290
SIS T T

20-10-20: Factory did not install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power
supply. 27-01-2021 (CVV4 ) : Factory did not install dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-
05) : Same as before




=W [Location- Roof The water throw of jet is around 1 ft distance. Hose pipe water pressure
s4&@%d|is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

IS |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clasdcl ClGIEGE]
P 25=50-2049

Sy |00

20-10-20: Factory did not install standard Stand pipe. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): The
initiative of installing Stand pipe supplying first aid hose with minimum pressure of
200 Kpa is in progress. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same
as before

‘ﬁ@mfl Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance was not checked periodically.
I
SRS
bl

0.5, I
S The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and

properly tagged.
EUGSE
Ak

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

SEFR| 4T 7
Nﬂ@” Ro—09-2039
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290
ENGIEE)

20-10-20: Standpipe performance has been checked periodically and properly
tagged. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Standpipe performance has been checked
periodically and properly tagged. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-
05) : Same as before




e Location-Roof Factory has 8000 (3000#2+1000) liter overhead water capacity which
WCT was connected to hose for fire uses to supply water during peak demand period which
was not sufficient.

I
16
bl
0.5, I
S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
EBT% : 25-50-20%9
weme |
eI
s |00
20-10-20: Preparation of plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline is in progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4):
NRTJ Preparation of plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for firefighting
operation as per RMG guideline is in progress. Observation from visit date 12-09-
2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before

e Location-Roof Factory has 8000 (3000#2+1000) liter overhead water capacity which
WCT was connected to hose for fire uses to supply water during peak demand period which
was not sufficient.

I
3G
FrerelE

8.8,
IS |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation

EUESE

S We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SRR 4T 77

i 20—80-2039

05-05—sa90

Defellel

20-10-20: Providing dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation is in
progress. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Providing dedicated storage tank for firefighting
operation is in progress. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) :
Same as before




%44 [Location- All floor exits Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets
sHE=<|are not provided at the exit location.

B2l
ARG
FIereH
2.5, FHESH
Provide additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets near exit or
I
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.
EUGSE
W " |We have completed this issue.
R Cllsdcl ClGIGE]
B |
Bkl
;{‘Q%F 0y-0y-sa90
wwasﬁa ENGIEIS
20-10-20: Factory has provided additional fire fighting equipment like sand &
water buckets near exit or easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting. 27-
LY 01-2021 (CVV4): Factory has provided additional fire fighting equipment like sand
& water buckets near exit or easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.
Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




‘ﬁﬁgql Location- 1st floor, printing section Electrical board installed on Combustible material.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
0.5, FEHH
Combustible materials should keep away from electrical appliances and all the
IS |lighting in storage area must have protecting covers and wiring must be in
conduits.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SEFR| 4T 7
%5 25-09-2049
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
jgjf KD
20-10-20: Combustible materials has been kept away from electrical appliances
and all the lighting in storage area have protecting covers and wiring in conduits.
RS 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Combustible materials has been kept away from electrical
appliances and all the lighting in storage area have protecting covers and wiring in
conduits. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before

B Back-up power supply not provided for the alarm system
¥
ARG
E2LORIG
38.5. A
IS |Power backup supply should be provided for fire alarm system.
EUGSE
Ak
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clnsdcl ClGIEGE]
NS%E 25-09-2049
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
e _
ks O AfE
20-10-20: Providing power backup supply for fire alarm system has not started.
RS 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Providing power backup supply for fire alarm system has not
started. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




‘ﬁ.@gql Location-Generator Room Visual alarm system was not available at generator room.
¥
ARG
E2LORIG
¢S, A
FESH  |Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clasdcl ClGIEGE]
%5 25-09-2049
Wiﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
jgm\g ' s =
20-10-20: Visual alarm was not found at the generator room. 27-01-2021
&S] (CVV4): Visual alarm was not found at the generator room. Observation from visit
date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before

=Y |Location- 2nd floor 2nos. Boiler, capacity 40 each in 2nd floor, which has not boiler
s4&@|license.

¥
ARG
EILDRIG!

.S, TSN

FEFH  |Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE
Ak

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

SHETRPR| AT =T
Wz 20—09-20519
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290
S |y o

20-10-20: Factory did not obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing
authority. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): Factory did not obtain the boiler license from the
proper issuing authority. Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) :
Same as before




. The factory has not boiler operator license.
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
9.5, A
FESH  |Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE
] We have completed this issue.
R Clasdcl ClGIEGE]
TR |
FTTET
weme
:E,ﬂ\g" ENCIEE
20-10-20: The factory will soon obtain the boiler operator license from the proper
o issuing authority. 27-01-2021 (CVV4): The factory has obtained the boiler
operator license from the proper issuing authority. Observation from visit date 12-
09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before

‘ﬁ@mfl Factory has not conduct fire drill regularly.
I
SRS
bl
b5, FEH
S Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as
detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
%5 25-09-2049
weme |
:E,ﬂ\g" ENCIEE
20-10-20: Factory has Conducted Fire drill quarterly (4 times a year) in existing
buildings as detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & kept record properly. 27-01-
RRE) 2021 (CVV4): Factory has Conducted Fire drill quarterly (4 times a year) in
existing buildings as detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & kept record properly.
Observation from visit date 12-09-2021 (CVV-05) : Same as before




